# RECEIVED

04-16-2018

#### STATE OF WISCONSIN

### COURT OF APPEALS CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS OF WISCONSIN

#### DISTRICT I

Appeal Case No. 2017AP002006-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Appellant,

VS.

JOHN PATRICK WRIGHT,

Defendant-Respondent.

ON NOTICE OF APPEAL FROM AN ORDER GRANTING A MOTION TO SUPPRESS EVIDENCE ENTERED ON SEPTEMBER 1, 2017, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF MILWAUKEE COUNTY, THE HONORABLE HANNAH DUGAN, PRESIDING

#### **REPLY BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT**

John Chisholm District Attorney Milwaukee County

Randy P. Sitzberger Assistant District Attorney State Bar No. 1074004 Attorneys for Plaintiff-Appellant

District Attorney's Office 821 West State Street, Room 405 Milwaukee, WI 53233-1485 (414) 278-4646

## **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

## Page

ARGUMENT1
I. Officer Sardina Did Not Extend the Traffic Stop by Inquiring About the Presence of Weapons1
II. Wright's Case is Similar to <i>Floyd and Gualrapp</i> and Wright Errs When Characterizing the Issues Presented in Those Cases
CONCLUSION

## **TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

## **CASES CITED**

## Page

<i>Rodriguez v. United States</i> , 135 S. Ct. 1609 (2015)1, 2, 3,	4
State v. Floyd, 2017 WI 78, 377 Wis. 2d 394, 898 N.W.2d 560	.4
United States v. Evans, 786 F. 3d 779 (9 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 2015)1, 3,	4
State v. Gualrapp, 207 Wis. 2d 600, 558 N.W.2d 696 (Ct. App. 1996)	.4
